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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

President  REP, Vote For 1     

 23  43 200.78% 0.74% 0.76%Michele Bachmann

 6  14 80.20% 0.30% 0.25%John Davis

 115  234 1193.88% 4.39% 4.13%Newt Gingrich

 4  8 40.14% 0.15% 0.14%Jon Huntsman

 299  612 31310.09% 11.55% 10.79%Ron Paul

 12  19 70.41% 0.26% 0.33%Charles "Buddy" Roemer

 2,084  3,918 1,83470.36% 67.68% 69.08%Mitt Romney

 226  472 2467.63% 9.08% 8.32%Rick Santorum

 193  352 1596.52% 5.87% 6.21%Uncommitted

 2,962Cast Votes: 97.05%  2,710  5,67297.52% 97.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  90

0.00%

2.95%

 1

 68  158

 10.04%

2.45%

0.02%

2.71%

President  DEM, Vote For 1     

 6  17 112.78% 3.53% 3.22%Bob Ely

 6  19 132.78% 4.17% 3.60%Darcy G. Richardson

 194  465 27189.81% 86.86% 88.07%Barack Obama

 10  27 174.63% 5.45% 5.11%John Wolfe

 216Cast Votes: 91.91%  312  52891.23% 91.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  19

0.00%

8.09%

 0

 30  49

 00.00%

8.77%

0.00%

8.49%

United States Senator  REP, Vote For 1     

 42  90 481.48% 1.84% 1.65%Glenn Addison

 4  9 50.14% 0.19% 0.16%Joe Agris

 19  40 210.67% 0.80% 0.73%Curt Cleaver

 543  1,307 76419.08% 29.25% 23.95%Ted Cruz

 1,572  2,862 1,29055.24% 49.39% 52.44%David Dewhurst

 8  23 150.28% 0.57% 0.42%Ben Gambini

 327  582 25511.49% 9.76% 10.66%Craig James

 294  474 18010.33% 6.89% 8.68%Tom Leppert

 37  71 341.30% 1.30% 1.30%Lela Pittenger

 2,846Cast Votes: 93.25%  2,612  5,45893.99% 93.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  206

0.00%

6.75%

 0

 167  373

 00.00%

6.01%

0.00%

6.40%
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United States Senator  DEM, Vote For 1     

 123  310 18761.19% 62.75% 62.12%Paul Sadler

 25  58 3312.44% 11.07% 11.62%Addie Dainell Allen

 24  49 2511.94% 8.39% 9.82%Sean Hubbard

 29  82 5314.43% 17.79% 16.43%Grady Yarbrough

 201Cast Votes: 85.53%  298  49987.13% 86.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  34

0.00%

14.47%

 0

 44  78

 00.00%

12.87%

0.00%

13.52%

United States Representative, District 5  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,458  4,658 2,200100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jeb Hensarling

 2,458Cast Votes: 80.54%  2,200  4,65879.17% 79.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  594

0.00%

19.46%

 0

 579  1,173

 00.00%

20.83%

0.00%

20.12%

United States Representative, District 5  DEM, Vote For 1     

 80  182 10240.82% 35.05% 37.37%Linda S. Mrosko

 52  150 9826.53% 33.68% 30.80%Pat Wallace

 64  155 9132.65% 31.27% 31.83%Tom Berry

 196Cast Votes: 83.40%  291  48785.09% 84.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  39

0.00%

16.60%

 1

 50  89

 10.29%

14.62%

0.17%

15.42%

Railroad Commissioner  REP, Vote For 1     

 394  780 38617.46% 17.88% 17.67%Becky Berger

 87  206 1193.86% 5.51% 4.67%Beryl Burgess

 524  958 43423.23% 20.10% 21.70%Warren Chisum

 317  616 29914.05% 13.85% 13.95%Joe Cotten

 795  1,544 74935.24% 34.69% 34.97%Christi Craddick

 139  311 1726.16% 7.97% 7.04%Roland Sledge

 2,256Cast Votes: 73.92%  2,159  4,41577.69% 75.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  796

0.00%

26.08%

 0

 620  1,416

 00.00%

22.31%

0.00%

24.28%
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Railroad Commissioner Unexpired Term  Rep, Vote For 1     

 201  481 2809.50% 13.90% 11.64%REP Al Lee

 615  1,159 54429.06% 27.00% 28.06%REP Elizabeth Murray-Kolb

 848  1,638 79040.08% 39.21% 39.65%REP Greg Parker

 452  853 40121.36% 19.90% 20.65%REP Barry Smitherman

 2,116Cast Votes: 69.33%  2,015  4,13172.51% 70.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  936

0.00%

30.67%

 0

 764  1,700

 00.00%

27.49%

0.00%

29.15%

Railroad Commissioner  DEM, Vote For 1     

 188  458 270100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dale Henry

 188Cast Votes: 80.00%  270  45878.95% 79.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  47

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 72  119

 00.00%

21.05%

0.00%

20.62%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,208  2,317 1,10956.98% 54.60% 55.82%Steve Smith

 912  1,834 92243.02% 45.40% 44.18%Don Willett

 2,120Cast Votes: 69.46%  2,031  4,15173.08% 71.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  932

0.00%

30.54%

 0

 748  1,680

 00.00%

26.92%

0.00%

28.81%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4  REP, Vote For 1     

 673  1,224 55132.08% 27.26% 29.72%John Devine

 705  1,463 75833.60% 37.51% 35.52%David Medina

 720  1,432 71234.32% 35.23% 34.77%Joe Pool, Jr.

 2,098Cast Votes: 68.74%  2,021  4,11972.72% 70.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  954

0.00%

31.26%

 0

 758  1,712

 00.00%

27.28%

0.00%

29.36%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,998  3,850 1,852100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Nathan Hecht

 1,998Cast Votes: 65.47%  1,852  3,85066.64% 66.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,054

0.00%

34.53%

 0

 927  1,981

 00.00%

33.36%

0.00%

33.97%



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

CHEROKEE COUNTY, TEXAS  —  OFFICIAL BALLOT   PRIMARY ELECTION  —  May 29, 2012

Page 4 of 9

Total Number of Voters : 6,408 of 26,502 = 24.18%

05/29/2012 09:34 PM

Precincts Reporting 25 of 25 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6  DEM, Vote For 1     

 188  457 269100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michele Petty

 188Cast Votes: 80.00%  269  45778.65% 79.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  47

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 73  120

 00.00%

21.35%

0.00%

20.80%

Presiding Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,030  3,893 1,863100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Sharon Keller

 2,030Cast Votes: 66.51%  1,863  3,89367.04% 66.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,022

0.00%

33.49%

 0

 916  1,938

 00.00%

32.96%

0.00%

33.24%

Presiding Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals  DEM, Vote For 1     

 183  451 268100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Keith Hampton

 183Cast Votes: 77.87%  268  45178.36% 78.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  52

0.00%

22.13%

 0

 74  126

 00.00%

21.64%

0.00%

21.84%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 7  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,982  3,817 1,835100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barbara Parker Hervey

 1,982Cast Votes: 64.94%  1,835  3,81766.03% 65.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,070

0.00%

35.06%

 0

 944  2,014

 00.00%

33.97%

0.00%

34.54%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 8  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,962  3,758 1,796100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Elsa Alcala

 1,962Cast Votes: 64.29%  1,796  3,75864.63% 64.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,090

0.00%

35.71%

 0

 983  2,073

 00.00%

35.37%

0.00%

35.55%

Member, State Board of Education, District 9  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,203  2,306 1,10353.56% 52.32% 52.96%Thomas Ratliff

 1,043  2,048 1,00546.44% 47.68% 47.04%Randy Stevenson

 2,246Cast Votes: 73.59%  2,108  4,35475.85% 74.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  806

0.00%

26.41%

 0

 671  1,477

 00.00%

24.15%

0.00%

25.33%
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State Senator, District 3  REP, Vote For 1     

 394  867 47313.47% 18.12% 15.66%Tammy Blair

 2,532  4,669 2,13786.53% 81.88% 84.34%Robert Nichols

 2,926Cast Votes: 95.87%  2,610  5,53693.92% 94.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  126

0.00%

4.13%

 0

 169  295

 00.00%

6.08%

0.00%

5.06%

State Representative, District 11  REP, Vote For 1     

 146  324 1784.87% 6.53% 5.66%Tony Sevilla

 1,936  3,552 1,61664.53% 59.26% 62.02%Chuck Hopson

 918  1,851 93330.60% 34.21% 32.32%Travis Clardy

 3,000Cast Votes: 98.30%  2,727  5,72798.13% 98.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  52

0.00%

1.70%

 0

 52  104

 00.00%

1.87%

0.00%

1.78%

Justice, 12th Court of Appeals District, Place 3  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,055  3,943 1,888100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Sam Griffith

 2,055Cast Votes: 67.33%  1,888  3,94367.94% 67.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  997

0.00%

32.67%

 0

 891  1,888

 00.00%

32.06%

0.00%

32.38%

District Judge, 2nd Judicial District  DEM, Vote For 1     

 208  511 303100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dwight L. Phifer

 208Cast Votes: 88.51%  303  51188.60% 88.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  27

0.00%

11.49%

 0

 39  66

 00.00%

11.40%

0.00%

11.44%

District Attorney, 2nd Judicial District  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,056  3,914 1,858100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Rachel Patton

 2,056Cast Votes: 67.37%  1,858  3,91466.86% 67.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  996

0.00%

32.63%

 0

 921  1,917

 00.00%

33.14%

0.00%

32.88%

District Attorney, 2nd Judicial District  DEM, Vote For 1     

 202  496 294100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Elmer Beckworth

 202Cast Votes: 85.96%  294  49685.96% 85.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  33

0.00%

14.04%

 0

 48  81

 00.00%

14.04%

0.00%

14.04%
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County Attorney  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,933  3,623 1,69070.01% 69.26% 69.66%Kelley Peacock

 828  1,578 75029.99% 30.74% 30.34%Bill Wilder

 2,761Cast Votes: 90.47%  2,440  5,20187.80% 89.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  291

0.00%

9.53%

 0

 339  630

 00.00%

12.20%

0.00%

10.80%

Sheriff  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,457  4,649 2,192100.00% 100.00% 100.00%James E. Campbell

 2,457Cast Votes: 80.50%  2,192  4,64978.88% 79.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  595

0.00%

19.50%

 0

 587  1,182

 00.00%

21.12%

0.00%

20.27%

Tax Assessor-Collector  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,866  3,724 1,85864.43% 71.38% 67.72%Linda Little

 573  966 39319.79% 15.10% 17.57%Blaine P. Verhelle

 457  809 35215.78% 13.52% 14.71%Angela Johnston-Rios

 2,896Cast Votes: 94.89%  2,603  5,49993.67% 94.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  156

0.00%

5.11%

 0

 176  332

 00.00%

6.33%

0.00%

5.69%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1  REP, Vote For 1     

 884  1,362 47869.83% 67.23% 68.89%Kelly Traylor

 382  615 23330.17% 32.77% 31.11%Earl Socia

 1,266Cast Votes: 96.79%  711  1,97796.21% 96.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  42

0.00%

3.21%

 0

 28  70

 00.00%

3.79%

0.00%

3.42%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3  REP, Vote For 1     

 170  410 24027.24% 32.92% 30.30%Patrick Reagan

 179  348 16928.69% 23.18% 25.72%Jesse "Jay" W. Hooker, Jr.

 275  595 32044.07% 43.90% 43.98%Katherine Pinotti

 624Cast Votes: 95.71%  729  1,35395.05% 95.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  28

0.00%

4.29%

 0

 38  66

 00.00%

4.95%

0.00%

4.65%
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Constable, Precinct No. 1  REP, Vote For 1     

 682  1,081 39955.31% 57.91% 56.24%Lynn Kelley

 551  841 29044.69% 42.09% 43.76%Mark L. Johnson

 1,233Cast Votes: 94.27%  689  1,92293.23% 93.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  75

0.00%

5.73%

 0

 50  125

 00.00%

6.77%

0.00%

6.11%

Constable, Precinct No. 2  REP, Vote For 1     

 560  1,127 567100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jack L. White

 560Cast Votes: 81.40%  567  1,12781.58% 81.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  128

0.00%

18.60%

 0

 128  256

 00.00%

18.42%

0.00%

18.51%

Constable, Precinct No. 3  REP, Vote For 1     

 254  609 35542.98% 51.75% 47.69%James B. Stewart

 337  668 33157.02% 48.25% 52.31%Eddie Lee

 591Cast Votes: 90.64%  686  1,27789.44% 89.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  61

0.00%

9.36%

 0

 81  142

 00.00%

10.56%

0.00%

10.01%

Constable, Precinct No. 4  REP, Vote For 1     

 291  703 412100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jamie Beene

 291Cast Votes: 72.03%  412  70371.28% 71.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  113

0.00%

27.97%

 0

 166  279

 00.00%

28.72%

0.00%

28.41%

County Chairman  REP, Vote For 1     

 1,185  2,239 1,05447.19% 47.84% 47.50%Jean Harlan-Brewer

 1,326  2,475 1,14952.81% 52.16% 52.50%Jerry Rix

 2,511Cast Votes: 82.27%  2,203  4,71479.27% 80.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  541

0.00%

17.73%

 0

 576  1,117

 00.00%

20.73%

0.00%

19.16%

County Chairman  DEM, Vote For 1     

 197  475 278100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Caesar A. Roy

 197Cast Votes: 83.83%  278  47581.29% 82.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  38

0.00%

16.17%

 0

 64  102

 00.00%

18.71%

0.00%

17.68%
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SCHOOL CHOICE:  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,491  4,735 2,24485.63% 84.52% 85.10%Yes

 418  829 41114.37% 15.48% 14.90%No

 2,909Cast Votes: 95.31%  2,655  5,56495.54% 95.42%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  142

0.03%

4.65%

 0

 124  266

 10.00%

4.46%

0.02%

4.56%

REPEALING OBAMACARE:  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,790  5,348 2,55894.35% 94.95% 94.64%Yes

 167  303 1365.65% 5.05% 5.36%No

 2,957Cast Votes: 96.89%  2,694  5,65196.94% 96.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  95

0.00%

3.11%

 1

 84  179

 10.04%

3.02%

0.02%

3.07%

PUBLIC PRAYER  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,813  5,351 2,53894.49% 93.93% 94.22%Yes

 164  328 1645.51% 6.07% 5.78%No

 2,977Cast Votes: 97.54%  2,702  5,67997.23% 97.39%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  73

0.07%

2.39%

 3

 74  147

 50.11%

2.66%

0.09%

2.52%

BALANCED BUDGET / CONTROLLING GOVERNMENT GROWTH  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,824  5,407 2,58396.42% 97.07% 96.73%Yes

 105  183 783.58% 2.93% 3.27%No

 2,929Cast Votes: 95.97%  2,661  5,59095.75% 95.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  123

0.00%

4.03%

 1

 117  240

 10.04%

4.21%

0.02%

4.12%

Redistricting  REP, Vote For 1     

 2,081  3,932 1,85176.37% 74.76% 75.60%Yes

 644  1,269 62523.63% 25.24% 24.40%No

 2,725Cast Votes: 89.29%  2,476  5,20189.10% 89.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  327

0.00%

10.71%

 0

 303  630

 00.00%

10.90%

0.00%

10.80%
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PROPOSITION 1  DEM, Vote For 1     

 187  439 25285.39% 78.50% 81.30%For

 32  101 6914.61% 21.50% 18.70%Against

 219Cast Votes: 93.19%  321  54093.86% 93.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

6.81%

 0

 21  37

 00.00%

6.14%

0.00%

6.41%

PROPOSITION 2  DEM, Vote For 1     

 212  498 28694.22% 87.73% 90.38%For

 13  53 405.78% 12.27% 9.62%Against

 225Cast Votes: 95.74%  326  55195.32% 95.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

4.26%

 0

 16  26

 00.00%

4.68%

0.00%

4.51%

PROPOSITION 3  DEM, Vote For 1     

 159  374 21573.27% 66.15% 69.00%For

 58  168 11026.73% 33.85% 31.00%Against

 217Cast Votes: 92.34%  325  54295.03% 93.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  18

0.00%

7.66%

 0

 17  35

 00.00%

4.97%

0.00%

6.07%


